Exhibit PCOR1

ISE Industrial LLC
2502 EDINBURGH & MESQUITE. TX 75150
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME Scott D. Moore Juvenile Justice Center/ Lynn W. Ross Detention Center Generator Upgrade
LOCATION OF WORK 2701 Kimbo Rd., Fort Worth , Texas 76111
PROJECT MANAGER ERNEST DOMINGUEZ CLIENT TARRANT COUNTY
REQUESTING PARTY KE INDUSTRIAL DATE OF REQUEST 6/3/2022
CHANGE ORDER # PCO #1
CHANGE REQUEST OVERVIEW
DESCRIPTION OF ©  Order and schedule utility locating service to locate gas line in electrical yard
CHANGES NEEDED
@  Thereis an existing gas line that has the potential to effect the location of the UST
REASON FOR CIHHANGES
b ¢  Drawing C-105.1
rawing C-105.
JUSTIFICATION €  Proposal Letter
DOCUMENTS
¢ Al work performed in this change order will meet original contract material and
SPECIFICATIONS workmanship specifications
ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Project completion within 270
ORIGINAL CONTRACT $2,397,009.00 days from installation of first
PRICE ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIMES |  Piece of equipment
NET CHANGES OF
PREVIOUS CHANGE N/A NET CHANGES OF PREVIOUS N/A
ORDERS CHANGE ORDER IN DAYS
$780.00 0
NET INCREASE/ DECREASE NET INCREASE/ DECREASE
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE | Project completion within 270
W/ APPROVED CHANGE $2,397,789.00 TOTAL CONTRACT TIME WITH|  days from installation of first
ORDERS APPROVED CHANGES piece of equipment
ACCEPTED BY APPROVED BY
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
NAME & TITLE NAME & TITLE
DATE DATE




